Race Date

October 26, 2019

Place

10

1

Inc.

Team

Stevens Point

Appleton North

Wisconsin Rapids

Marshfield

Wausau West

Neenah

Hortonville

Wausau East

D.C. Everest

Appleton West

Merrill

Menasha

Results by Performance Timing.

Team Summary Results

Girls

Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Top5
Places

55
Top 5 Times:

61
Top 5 Times:

74
Top 5 Times:

113
Top 5 Times:

150
Top 5 Times:

169
Top 5 Times:

176
Top 5 Times:

183

Top 5 Times:
224

Top 5 Times:
276

Top 5 Times:
285

Top 5 Times:

Only 3 finishers
Top 5 Times:

mmmmmmmmmmmmn== Finishers

1 2
1 5
1:40:20.9

8 10
1:41:17.2

6 9
1:42:31.5

2 7
1:44:06.3
14 32
1:46:43.6

18 19
1:47:21.8

26 29
1:47:56.5

4 28
1:47:16.7
30 35
1:49:42.8
47 51
1:51:38.0

3 60
1:53:18.4

3
11

12

13

23

33

38

39

41

44

56

73

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

4
17

15

22

36

34

46

40

53

52

58

74

3
21

16

24

45

37

48

42

57

63

64

75

6*
25

20

27

59

61

49

43

66

65

69

76

31

54

62

68

50

67

70

72

71

77
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Race Date

October 26, 2019

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 (<)
41 40
42 41
43 42
44 43
45 44

464
407
435
477
460
506
406
351
504
354
459
352
502
488
350
348
458
445
450
349
461
500
408
501
462
393
505
475
394
379
353
489
486
492
381
409
487
446
390
421
392
476
395
391
378

Name
Roisin Willis
Eliana Kanitz
Elizabeth Schmidt
Mckenna Taylor
Maddie Hyland
Willow Sering
Michaela Dick
Lily Kramer
Sarah Price
Caroline Vanderloop
Sara Hopper
Anika Nettekoven
Elise Moon
Alex Galang
Ellison Kohlbeck
Norah Clough
Brittany Beadles
Simone De Montigny
Lauren Tears
Kerry Flood
Autumn ltzen
Alexis Dix
Dehlia Kilty
Faith Dix
Emelia Johnson
Paige Morrell
Mason Schuld
Kiki Liss
Caitlin Niemann
Kaylie Lyga
Maggie Lewandowski
Sidney Galang
Grace Albee
Alivia Rass
Hanna Stuedemann
Kairi Kim
Ashley Danielson
Hadley Hackinson
Ellie Borgen
Megan Tesky
Kelsyn Femrite
Lilly Sann
Celia Olson
Chloe Byom
Lily Kowal

Results by Performance Timing.

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Team

Stevens Point
Marshfield

Merrill

Wausau East
Stevens Point
Wisconsin Rapids
Marshfield
Appleton North
Wisconsin Rapids
Appleton North
Stevens Point
Appleton North
Wisconsin Rapids
Wausau West
Appleton North
Appleton North
Stevens Point
Neenah

Neenah

Appleton North
Stevens Point
Wisconsin Rapids
Marshfield
Wisconsin Rapids
Stevens Point
Hortonville
Wisconsin Rapids
Wausau East
Hortonville

D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Wausau West
Neenah
Hortonville
Menasha
Hortonville
Wausau East
Hortonville
Hortonville

D.C. Everest

1

Grade

SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:39.0 6:01/M ™
19:30.7 6:17/M IND
19:31.6 6:18/M IND
19:37.4 6:20/M IND
19:49.8 6:24/M ™
19:54.2 6:25/M IND
19:55.3 6:25/M IND
19:55.5 ™
20:06.2 6:29/M
20:06.7 ™
20:07.5 6:29/M ™
20:08.4 ™
20:12.6 6:31/M

20:20.5 6:34/M
20:31.5 ™
20:35.0 ™
20:39.7 6:40/M ™
20:52.0 6:44/M
21:01.3 6:47/M

21:04.3 ™
21:04.7 6:48/M ™
21:06.5 6:48/M

21:10.6 6:50/M
21:11.9 6:50/M
21:12.2 6:50/M ™
21:145 6:51/M
21:17.6 6:52/M
21:19.7 6:53/M
21:26.7 6:55/M
21:28.5 6:55/M
21:30.5 ™
21:34.2 6:57/M

21:34.4 6:57/M

21:35.2 6:58/M

21:35.4 6:58/M

21:38.4 6:59/M

21:39.2 6:59/M

21:40.2 6:59/M
21:42.5 7:00/M
21:44.5 7:01/M
21:45.5 7:01/M
21:46.7 7:01/M

21:47.2 7:02/M
21:48.5 7:02/M

21:50.0 7:03/M

10/26/2019 01:49:22



Race Date

October 26, 2019

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

(<9)
75
76
77

(<9)

410
448
363
444
449
447
365
380
478
503
463
366
474
362
405
432
490
404
377
367
376
472
396
491
368
473
364
382
431
436
422
433
434
430
418

Name

Jerica Mueller
Rebecca Marsh
Callan Prentice
Aneka Blenker
Grace Rogers
Elliana King

Ella Ryan

Sara Niemuth
Hailey Valiska
Amanda Pfahning
Anna Meilahn
Alainnah Schmidt
Liz Lind

Megan Burns
Leah Brown
Maddie Drew
Lizzy Mikulich
Bailey Bauer
Emma Hessil
Madeline Tithof
Sophie Bessette
Ashley Bass

Myla Reihl

Kate Neumueller
Ellie Vogel

Ruby Fischer
Adelaide Rosene
Brooke Thompson
Madi Crossman

Madison Vandergeest

Alexa Yost

Lily Grefe
Emma Marlowe
Annie Becker
Jenna Ellis

Results by Performance Timing.

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Marshfield
Neenah
Appleton West
Neenah
Neenah
Neenah
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Wausau East
Wisconsin Rapids
Stevens Point
Appleton West
Wausau East
Appleton West
Marshfield
Merrill
Wausau West
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Wausau East
Hortonville
Wausau West
Appleton West
Wausau East
Appleton West

D.C. Everest
Merrill
Merrill
Menasha
Merrill
Merrill
Merrill
Menasha

2

Grade

JR
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
JR

Time
21:51.1
21:51.2
21:52.0
21:56.9
21:59.6
22:01.0
22:07.7
22:08.6
22:08.7
22:14.8
22:15.4
22:23.6
22:23.9
22:25.8
22:27.4
22:29.7
22:34.3
22:36.7
22:40.2
22:48.7
22:48.9
22:50.7
22:51.6
22:56.8
23:06.9
23:071
23:21.9
23:27.0
23:27.2
23:35.8
23:57.2
24:14 1
25:08.7
25:14.5
25:43.7

Pace

7:03/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:05/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:13/M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
717/M
7:17/M
7:19/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:24/M
7:27/M
7:27M
7:32/M
7:34/M
7:34/M
7:36/M
7:44/M
7:49/M
8:06/M
8:08/M
8:18/M

Qualifier

™

10/26/2019 01:49:22



WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Race Date
October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Stevens Point Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 55 Average Time: 20:04.1
1 464 Roisin Willis SO 1 1 18:39.0 18:39.0 0:00.0
2 460 Maddie Hyland SR 5 6 19:49.8 38:28.8 1:10.8
3 459 Sara Hopper JR 11 17 20:07.5 58:36.4 1:28.5
4 458 Brittany Beadles FR 17 34 20:39.7 1:19:16.1 2:00.7
5 461 Autumn ltzen SO 21 55 21:04.7  1:40:20.9 2:25.7
6 462 Emelia Johnson SO (25) (80) 21:12.2  2:01:33.2 2:33.2
7 463 Anna Meilahn SO (55) (135) 22:15.4  2:23:48.7 3:36.4
Team - Appleton North Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 61 Average Time: 20:15.4
1 351 Lily Kramer FR 8 8 19:55.5 19:55.5 0:00.0
2 354 Caroline Vanderloop FR 10 18 20:06.7 40:02.2 0:11.2
3 352 Anika Nettekoven SO 12 30 20:08.4  1:00:10.7 0:12.9
4 350 Ellison Kohlbeck SO 15 45 20:31.5  1:20:42.2 0:36.0
5 348 Norah Clough SO 16 61 20:35.0 1:41:17.2 0:39.5
6 349 Kerry Flood JR (20) (81) 21:04.3  2:02:21.5 1:08.8
7 353 Maggie Lewandowski SO (31) (112) 21:30.5  2:23:52.0 1:35.0
Team - Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 74 Average Time: 20:30.3
1 506 Willow Sering SR 6 6 19:54.2 19:54.2 0:00.0
2 504 Sarah Price JR 9 15 20:06.2 40:00.5 0:12.0
3 502 Elise Moon SO 13 28 20:12.6  1:00:13.1 0:18.3
4 500 Alexis Dix FR 22 50 21:06.5 1:21:19.6 1:12.2
5 501 Faith Dix SR 24 74 21:11.9  1:42:315 1:17.6
6 505 Mason Schuld FR (27) (101) 21:17.6  2:03:49.1 1:23.3
7 503 Amanda Pfahning JR (54) (155) 22:14.8  2:26:04.0 2:20.6
Team - Marshfield Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 113 Average Time: 20:49.2

1 407 Eliana Kanitz SO 2 2 19:30.7 19:30.7 0:00.0
2 406 Michaela Dick FR 7 9 19:55.3 39:26.0 0:24.5
3 408 Dehlia Kilty JR 23 32 21:10.6  1:00:36.7 1:39.8
4 409 Kairi Kim SO 36 68 21:38.4  1:22:15.2 2:07.7
5 410 Jerica Mueller JR 45 113 21:51.1  1:44:06.3 2:20.3
6 405 Leah Brown JR (59) (172) 22:27.4  2:06:33.8 2:56.7
7 404 Bailey Bauer JR (62) (234) 22:36.7 2:29:10.5 3:05.9

Results by Performance Timing. 1 10/26/2019 01:49:28



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 150

488
489
486
492
487
490
491

NOoO Ok WN -

Alex Galang
Sidney Galang
Grace Albee
Alivia Rass
Ashley Danielson
Lizzy Mikulich
Kate Neumueller

Team - Neenah
Team Score (places): 169

445
450
446
448
444
449
447

~NOoO Ok WN -

Simone De Montigny
Lauren Tears
Hadley Hackinson
Rebecca Marsh
Aneka Blenker
Grace Rogers
Elliana King

Team - Hortonville
Team Score (places): 176

393
394
390
392
395
391
396

~NOoO Ok WN -

Paige Morrell
Caitlin Niemann
Ellie Borgen
Kelsyn Femrite
Celia Olson
Chloe Byom
Myla Reihl

Team - Wausau East
Team Score (places): 183

477
475
476
478
474
472
473

~NOoO Ok WN -

Mckenna Taylor
Kiki Liss

Lilly Sann
Hailey Valiska
Liz Lind

Ashley Bass
Ruby Fischer

Results by Performance Timing.

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Final Team Results

Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
JR 14 14
FR 32 46
SO 33 79
SR 34 113
FR 37 150
SR (61) (211)
SR (68) (279)
Finish Position
SO 18 18
FR 19 37
SO 38 75
SO 46 121
SO 48 169
SR (49) (218)
JR (50) (268)
Finish Position
FR 26 26
SR 29 55
JR 39 94
JR 40 134
SO 42 176
SR (43) (219)
JR (67) (286)
Finish Position
SR 4 4
SO 28 32
FR 41 73
FR 53 126
JR 57 183
FR (66) (249)
SR (70) (319)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:20.7

20:20.5
21:34.2
21:34.4
21:35.2
21:39.2
22:34.3
22:56.8

6

20:20.5

41:54.7
1:03:29.1
1:25.04.4
1:46:43.6
2:09:18.0
2:32:14.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:13.7
1:13.9
1:14.7
1:18.7
2:13.8
2:36.3

Average Time: 21:28.3

20:52.0
21:01.3
21:40.2
21:51.2
21:56.9
21:59.6
22:01.0

7

20:52.0

41:53.3
1:03:33.6
1:25:24.9
1:47:21.8
2:09:21.4
2:31:22.4

0:00.0
0:09.3
0:48.2
0:59.2
1:04.9
1:07.6
1:09.0

Average Time: 21:35.3

21:14.5
21:26.7
21:42.5
21:455
21:47.2
21:48.5
22:51.6

8

21:14.5

42:41.2
1:04:23.8
1:26:09.3
1:47:56.5
2:09:45.0
2:32:36.7

0:00.0
0:12.2
0:28.0
0:31.0
0:32.7
0:34.0
1:37.1

Average Time: 21:27.3

19:37.4
21:19.7
21:46.7
22:08.7
22:23.9
22:50.7
23:07.1

19:37.4

40:57.2
1:02:44.0
1:24:52.7
1:47:16.7
2:10:07.5
2:33:14.6

0:00.0
1:42.2
2:09.2
2:31.2
2:46.4
3:13.2
3:29.6

10/26/2019 01:49:28



WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Race Date
October 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - D.C. Everest Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 224 Average Time: 21:56.5
1 379 Kaylie Lyga SR 30 30 21:28.5 21:28.5 0:00.0
2 381 Hanna Stuedemann JR 35 65 21:354 43:03.9 0:06.9
3 378 Lily Kowal SR 44 109 21:50.0 1:04:54.0 0:21.4
4 380 Sara Niemuth SO 52 161 22:08.6 1:27:02.6 0:40.0
5 377 Emma Hessil JR 63 224 22:40.2 1:49:42.8 1:11.7
6 376 Sophie Bessette FR (65) (289) 22:48.9 2:12:31.8 1:20.4
7 382 Brooke Thompson SO (72) (361) 23:27.0 2:35:58.8 1:58.4
Team - Appleton West Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 276 Average Time: 22:19.6
1 363 Callan Prentice SO 47 47 21:52.0 21:52.0 0:00.0
2 365 Ella Ryan FR 51 98 22:07.7 43:59.7 0:15.7
3 366 Alainnah Schmidt SR 56 154 22:23.6 1:06:23.3 0:31.6
4 362 Megan Burns SO 58 212 22:25.8  1:28:49.2 0:33.8
5 367 Madeline Tithof SR 64 276 22:48.7 1:51:38.0 0:56.7
6 368 Ellie Vogel SO (69) (345) 23:06.9 2:14:44.9 1:14.8
7 364 Adelaide Rosene JR (71) (416) 23:21.9 2:38:06.8 1:29.9
Team - Merrill Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 285 Average Time: 22:39.6
1 435 Elizabeth Schmidt SO 3 3 19:31.6 19:31.6 0:00.0
2 432 Maddie Drew FR 60 63 22:29.7 42:01.3 2:58.1
3 431 Madi Crossman FR 73 136 23:27.2 1:05:28.5 3:55.6
4 436 Madison Vandergeest FR 74 210 23:35.8  1:29:04.3 4:04.2
5 433 Lily Grefe FR 75 285 24:14 1 1:53:18.4 4:42.5
6 434 Emma Marlowe FR (76) (361) 25:08.7  2:18:27.2 5:37.1
7 430 Annie Becker SO (77) (438) 25:14.5 2:43:41.7 5:42.9
Team - Menasha Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 421 Megan Tesky FR Less Than 5 21:44.5 21:44.5 0:00.0
2 422 Alexa Yost SR Less Than 5 23:57.2 45:41.8 2:12.7
3 418 Jenna Ellis JR Less Than 5 25:43.7 1:11:25.5 3:59.1

Results by Performance Timing. 3 10/26/2019 01:49:28



